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The 10 players with the 
best Wins  Losses 

Name  Tm  Lg  W  L  PCT 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  27 5  .844 
HUDSON, T.  SEV  AL  23 6  .793 
SABATHIA, C.  CHI  AL  21 5  .808 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  19 6  .760 
GARLAND, J.  SEV  AL  18 4  .818 
HAMELS, C.  CHI  AL  17 6  .739 
KAZMIR, S.  YSS  AL  17 6  .739 
CARMONA, F.  CHI  AL  17 7  .708 
ZAMBRANO, C.  SEV  AL  17 9  .654 
OSWALT, R.  FRE  AL  1712  .586 

The 10 players with the 
highest Win Percentage 

Name  Tm  Lg  PCT  DEC 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  .844  32 
GARLAND, J.  SEV  AL  .818  22 
SABATHIA, C.  CHI  AL  .808  26 
MARCUM, S.  VIR  AL  .800  20 
HUDSON, T.  SEV  AL  .793  29 
HERNANDEZ, F.  CHI  AL  .762  21 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  .760  25 
HAMELS, C.  CHI  AL  .739  23 
KAZMIR, S.  YSS  AL  .739  23 
BECKETT, J.  CHI  AL  .727  22 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Earned Run Average 

Name  Tm  Lg  ERA  IP 
MARCUM, S.  VIR  AL  2.19  185.1 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  2.31  221.2 
KAZMIR, S.  YSS  AL  2.34  219.1 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  2.38  268.0 
CARMONA, F.  CHI  AL  2.57  213.1 
HAMELS, C.  CHI  AL  2.74  200.1 
LILLY, T.  FRE  AL  2.91  226.0 
HUDSON, T.  SEV  AL  3.03  232.0 
SHIELDS, J.  YSS  AL  3.03  193.1 
MAINE, J.  CCC  AL  3.04  192.2 

The 10 players with the 
most Earned Runs Prevented 

Name  Tm  Lg  ERPT  IP 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  60.8  268.0 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  52.0  221.2 
KAZMIR, S.  YSS  AL  50.9  219.1 
MARCUM, S.  VIR  AL  46.2  185.1 
CARMONA, F.  CHI  AL  43.9  213.1 
LILLY, T.  FRE  AL  38.2  226.0 
HAMELS, C.  CHI  AL  37.5  200.1 
HUDSON, T.  SEV  AL  36.1  232.0 
SABATHIA, C.  CHI  AL  30.1  209.2 
SHIELDS, J.  YSS  AL  30.1  193.1 

The 10 players with the 
most Innings Pitched 

Name  Tm  Lg  IP  G 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  268.0  38 
HUDSON, T.  SEV  AL  232.0  35 
GORZELANNY, T.  HOLF  MIN  229.2  32 
OSWALT, R.  FRE  AL  229.1  32 
HAREN, D.  PIT  AL  227.1  31 
LILLY, T.  FRE  AL  226.0  31 
BUEHRLE, M.  FRE  AL  223.1  31 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  221.2  28 
ZAMBRANO, C.  SEV  AL  221.2  32 
KAZMIR, S.  YSS  AL  219.1  29 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Opposition Batting Average 

Name  Tm  Lg  OBA  IP 
PAPELBON, J.  YSS  AL  .113  67.2 
WAGNER, B.  CHI  AL  .130  58.0 
NATHAN, J.  YSS  AL  .137  70.2 
PEREZ, R.  CCC  AL  .139  59.2 
NESHEK, P.  FRE  AL  .141  57.0 
BELL, H.  FRE  AL  .146  102.1 
GARDNER, L.  CHI  AL  .147  59.0 
CAPPS, M.  CCC  AL  .160  87.2 
SORIANO, R.  CCC  AL  .161  64.1 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  .162  221.2 

The 10 players with the 
most Games Started 

Name  Tm  Lg  GS  IPs 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  38  268.0 
HUDSON, T.  SEV  AL  35  232.0 
GORZELANNY, T.  HOLF  MIN  32  229.2 
OSWALT, R.  FRE  AL  32  229.1 
ZAMBRANO, C.  SEV  AL  32  221.2 
HAREN, D.  PIT  AL  31  227.1 
LILLY, T.  FRE  AL  31  226.0 
BUEHRLE, M.  FRE  AL  31  223.1 
CARMONA, F.  CHI  AL  30  213.1 
SABATHIA, C.  CHI  AL  30  209.2 

The 12 players with the 
most Quality Starts 

Name  Tm  Lg  QS  GS 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  26  38 
HUDSON, T.  SEV  AL  25  35 
LILLY, T.  FRE  AL  23  31 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  22  28 
MARCUM, S.  VIR  AL  20  24 
CARMONA, F.  CHI  AL  20  30 
SABATHIA, C.  CHI  AL  20  30 
ZAMBRANO, C.  SEV  AL  20  32 
4 players tied at 19
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The 10 players with the 
most Complete Games 

Name  Tm  Lg  CG  GS 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  14  28 
WAINWRIGHT, A.  ELY  AL  13  24 
BUSH, D.  ELY  AL  13  27 
SANTANA, J.  DET  AL  13  29 
HAREN, D.  PIT  AL  11  31 
ARROYO, B.  ELY  AL  10  22 
FOGG, J.  ELY  AL  8  19 
VAZQUEZ, J.  VIR  AL  8  26 
SABATHIA, C.  CHI  AL  7  30 
BUEHRLE, M.  FRE  AL  7  31 

The 12 players with the 
most Shutouts 

Name  Tm  Lg  SHO  GS 
BUSH, D.  ELY  AL  5  27 
BONDERMAN, J.  DET  AL  4  27 
KAZMIR, S.  YSS  AL  4  29 
9 players tied at 3 

The 15 players with the 
longest Winning Streak Current 

Name  Tm  Lg  W  GS 
WEAVER, J.  HOLF  MIN  5  26 
MADDUX, G.  YSS  AL  4  28 
GARCIA, F.  VIR  AL  3  5 
BRADEN, D.  BUF  AL  3  8 
HERNANDEZ, O.  BUF  AL  3  24 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  3  28 
9 players tied at 2 

The 18 players with the 
most No Wins Streak Current 

Name  Tm  Lg  NoW  IP 
ALBERS, M.  HOL  AL  18  108.2 
CONTRERAS, J.  HOL  AL  14  155.2 
CABRERA, D.  TIJ  AL  11  158.1 
LEE, C.  YSS  AL  7  74.2 
LOE, K.  DET  AL  7  135.1 
BERGMANN, J.  CCC  AL  6  118.2 
CHICO, M.  DET  AL  6  134.2 
11 players tied at 5 

The 10 players with the 
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings 

Name  Tm  Lg  SUP/9  IPs 
SANTANA, J.  DET  AL  3.6  212.2 
BONDERMAN, J.  DET  AL  3.8  175.2 
HAREN, D.  PIT  AL  3.9  227.1 
WAINWRIGHT, A.  ELY  AL  3.9  181.2 
BUEHRLE, M.  FRE  AL  4.2  223.1 
GAUDIN, C.  PIT  AL  4.3  162.2 
BILLINGSLEY, C.  FRE  AL  4.8  163.0 
VAZQUEZ, J.  VIR  AL  4.8  198.2 
HALLADAY, R.  YSS  AL  4.8  206.0 
MAINE, J.  CCC  AL  4.9  192.2 

The 10 players with the 
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings 

Name  Tm  Lg  SUP/9  IPs 
GARLAND, J.  SEV  AL  8.8  180.0 
HUDSON, T.  SEV  AL  7.3  232.0 
CARMONA, F.  CHI  AL  7.0  213.1 
SABATHIA, C.  CHI  AL  6.9  209.2 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  6.7  268.0 
HERNANDEZ, F.  CHI  AL  6.7  162.1 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  6.4  221.2 
HILL, R.  CCC  AL  6.3  195.0 
BECKETT, J.  CHI  AL  6.2  204.1 
SILVA, C.  FRE  AL  5.9  185.1 

The 10 players with the 
most Strikeouts 

Name  Tm  Lg  SO  IP 
KAZMIR, S.  YSS  AL  254  219.1 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  202  221.2 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  201  268.0 
BECKETT, J.  CHI  AL  198  204.1 
HAMELS, C.  CHI  AL  194  200.1 
ZAMBRANO, C.  SEV  AL  192  221.2 
MAINE, J.  CCC  AL  191  192.2 
VAZQUEZ, J.  VIR  AL  191  198.2 
SANTANA, J.  DET  AL  189  212.2 
HILL, R.  CCC  AL  181  195.0 

The 10 players with the 
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  SO/9s  IPs 
KAZMIR, S.  YSS  AL  10.4  219.1 
BILLINGSLEY, C.  FRE  AL  9.3  163.0 
MAINE, J.  CCC  AL  8.9  192.2 
BECKETT, J.  CHI  AL  8.7  204.1 
HAMELS, C.  CHI  AL  8.7  200.1 
VAZQUEZ, J.  VIR  AL  8.7  198.2 
HILL, R.  CCC  AL  8.4  195.0 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  8.2  221.2 
RODRIGUEZ, W.  CCC  AL  8.0  163.2 
SANTANA, J.  DET  AL  8.0  212.2 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  BR/9s  IPs 
SABATHIA, C.  CHI  AL  8.5  209.2 
MARCUM, S.  VIR  AL  8.6  185.1 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  8.6  221.2 
HAMELS, C.  CHI  AL  8.9  200.1 
CARMONA, F.  CHI  AL  9.1  213.1 
LILLY, T.  FRE  AL  9.2  226.0 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  9.3  268.0 
KAZMIR, S.  YSS  AL  9.4  219.1 
SHIELDS, J.  YSS  AL  9.5  193.1 
VAZQUEZ, J.  VIR  AL  10.1  198.2 

The 10 players with the 
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  BR/9s  IPs 
GAUDIN, C.  PIT  AL  14.8  162.2 
RODRIGUEZ, W.  CCC  AL  14.6  163.2 
SILVA, C.  FRE  AL  13.2  185.1 
WAINWRIGHT, A.  ELY  AL  13.2  181.2 
BONDERMAN, J.  DET  AL  13.2  175.2 
PETTITTE, A.  VIR  AL  11.8  203.2 
BUSH, D.  ELY  AL  11.8  201.2 
ZAMBRANO, C.  SEV  AL  11.8  221.2 
HERNANDEZ, F.  CHI  AL  11.8  162.1 
GARLAND, J.  SEV  AL  11.6  180.0
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The 10 players with the 
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  H/9s  IPs 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  5.1  221.2 
CARMONA, F.  CHI  AL  5.6  213.1 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  5.8  268.0 
HAMELS, C.  CHI  AL  6.0  200.1 
KAZMIR, S.  YSS  AL  6.1  219.1 
LILLY, T.  FRE  AL  6.1  226.0 
SABATHIA, C.  CHI  AL  6.3  209.2 
MARCUM, S.  VIR  AL  6.6  185.1 
ZAMBRANO, C.  SEV  AL  6.7  221.2 
VAZQUEZ, J.  VIR  AL  6.8  198.2 

The 10 players with the 
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  H/9s  IPs 
BONDERMAN, J.  DET  AL  10.5  175.2 
RODRIGUEZ, W.  CCC  AL  10.4  163.2 
SILVA, C.  FRE  AL  10.4  185.1 
WAINWRIGHT, A.  ELY  AL  9.5  181.2 
MADDUX, G.  YSS  AL  9.4  195.1 
BUSH, D.  ELY  AL  9.3  201.2 
GAUDIN, C.  PIT  AL  9.2  162.2 
HERNANDEZ, F.  CHI  AL  8.9  162.1 
GARLAND, J.  SEV  AL  8.9  180.0 
HILL, R.  CCC  AL  8.4  195.0 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  BB/9s  IPs 
MARCUM, S.  VIR  AL  1.7  185.1 
SABATHIA, C.  CHI  AL  1.8  209.2 
MADDUX, G.  YSS  AL  2.1  195.1 
BUEHRLE, M.  FRE  AL  2.2  223.1 
HUDSON, T.  SEV  AL  2.2  232.0 
SILVA, C.  FRE  AL  2.3  185.1 
BUSH, D.  ELY  AL  2.4  201.2 
GARLAND, J.  SEV  AL  2.5  180.0 
BONDERMAN, J.  DET  AL  2.5  175.2 
HERNANDEZ, F.  CHI  AL  2.6  162.1 

The 10 players with the 
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  BB/9s  IPs 
GAUDIN, C.  PIT  AL  5.3  162.2 
ZAMBRANO, C.  SEV  AL  4.9  221.2 
PETTITTE, A.  VIR  AL  3.8  203.2 
MAINE, J.  CCC  AL  3.7  192.2 
RODRIGUEZ, W.  CCC  AL  3.6  163.2 
BILLINGSLEY, C.  FRE  AL  3.5  163.0 
WAINWRIGHT, A.  ELY  AL  3.4  181.2 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  3.4  268.0 
SANTANA, J.  DET  AL  3.3  212.2 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  3.2  221.2 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  HR/9s  IPs 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  .27  268.0 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  .61  221.2 
KAZMIR, S.  YSS  AL  .66  219.1 
VAZQUEZ, J.  VIR  AL  .68  198.2 
HUDSON, T.  SEV  AL  .70  232.0 
ZAMBRANO, C.  SEV  AL  .77  221.2 
WAINWRIGHT, A.  ELY  AL  .79  181.2 
CARMONA, F.  CHI  AL  .84  213.1 
BUEHRLE, M.  FRE  AL  .85  223.1 
BUSH, D.  ELY  AL  .85  201.2 

The 10 players with the 
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  HR/9s  IPs 
SABATHIA, C.  CHI  AL  1.50  209.2 
PETTITTE, A.  VIR  AL  1.46  203.2 
HALLADAY, R.  YSS  AL  1.35  206.0 
SANTANA, J.  DET  AL  1.31  212.2 
HAREN, D.  PIT  AL  1.23  227.1 
GAUDIN, C.  PIT  AL  1.22  162.2 
HILL, R.  CCC  AL  1.20  195.0 
RODRIGUEZ, W.  CCC  AL  1.15  163.2 
MADDUX, G.  YSS  AL  1.15  195.1 
MARCUM, S.  VIR  AL  1.07  185.1


